From:

Robert Rudd <rrudd@tierraeng.com>

Sent:

Thursday, July 07, 2016 2:01 PM

To:

Koontz, Lori; Scott, Jimmy

Cc:

Hinton, Joseph; McArdle, Heath; Marchese, Deborah; Jeffrey Begovich

Subject:

FW: Hancock Rd, MOT 5-21 thru 7-12 Quote

Attachments:

6-29-16_Turnpike MOT Email.pdf

Lori, Terry;

Cost transfer items were part of CO-03 but I had no idea that there is no agreement between the County and TMC in place. I am trying to catch up on the details that I have been recently copied on.

From email chain forward on 6-29-2016 from back in May (see attached) it appeared that the agreement between the County and TMC would be in place the week of May 22, 2016. TMC referenced that Pospiech looked to be demobilizing. TMC was clearly aware that when Pospiech demobilized they would be taking over the Construction MOT inspection and maintenance so they needed the agreement in place as soon as possible. TMC has added additional signs and has moved devices as if they are maintaining the MOT. Per PM-30 MOT note the final MOT inspection report would be the week of opening N Hancock Rd to normal traffic the last week April 2016.

Emails of 6-29-16 received between the County and TMC noted that the N Hancock FC, Pavement Markings and Construction MOT contract goes to the BCC for approval on May 12, 2016 and the MOT would transfer to TMC on that date. The 6-29-16 email was the first time that I understood that there was no agreement in place between the County and TMC for MOT devices from week of May 22 to 7-12-16. I received call from Heath on 6-29-16 that he had talked to Pospiech about invoice payment to ACME for MOT Devices through 7-12-16. I forwarded email and called Pospiech 6-29-16. Gary confirmed earlier conversation with Heath and informed me that they had closed their contract with ACME and had made final payment to them. Pospiech informed that they had not received any invoices from ACME after final payment. Gary noted that from email chain back in May (see above) it sounds like the contact between the County and TMC should have been in place the week of May 22, 2016 so the closing of their contract with ACME as of May 21, 2016 was timed appropriately. Pospiech informed me that they did not get price from ACME for MOT from May 22, 2016 to July 12, 2016 for CO-03 because they thought that the contract between the County and TMC was in place and that TMC would be responsible for same since they had opened Hancock to normal traffic and since they only had periodic / minimal staff on-site.

Earlier this week I ask Pospiech to get with ACME and had them forward cost for MOT from 5-21-16 through 7-12-16. Invoice was received and is attached for \$1,082.20. Gary again informed that if he knew earlier about MOT cost reimbursement gap he would have ask for and submitted cost for same to be included in CO-03. Gary noted that Pospiech has no issue covering cost but at this point another CO would be needed. Note, proposal has been submitted without Pospiech markup.

TMC inspected and accepted the installation of Construction MOT back in April before Hancock was opened to normal traffic. I hope that TMC has been maintaining MOT since May 21, 2016 after Pospiech left the site since they are the only ones there every day.

Project work was to officially end on 7-1-16 with beacons installation and acceptance but now I am not sure. \$1,082.20 is minor when compared to no one maintaining the MOT. We need Pospiech insurance coverage until July 12, 2016. Looks like a miss understanding as to who is to cover MOT through down time between Pospiech leaving the site and TMC agreement approval. The contractor who maintains the MOT is responsible for the MOT inspection and payment. Again, TMC has added additional signs, has moved devices and looks to be maintaining the MOT.

From the 6/29/2016 email it looks like we need to get with Pospiech and inform that at this point their insurance covers the project so they need to maintain the Turnpike MOT until July 12, 2016. What do we to do about cost?

Thanks.

Robert Rudd

From: Gary Bracken [mailto:gbracken@pospiechcontracting.com]

Sent: Wednesday, July 06, 2016 3:39 PM

To: Robert Rudd; r.rudd@aol.com **Subject:** FW: Hancock Rd Quote

Here is the amount that needs to be added to C.O. 3 for the additional Barricades for the Middlesex issue. As seen in the prior e-mail the county was aware Middlesex was taking over the MOT and just did not execute a contract with them. Let me know.

Thanks

Gary

From: russell gellhause [mailto:rjgacme@yahoo.com]

Sent: Wednesday, July 06, 2016 3:34 PM

To: Gary Bracken <gbracken@pospiechcontracting.com>

Subject: Hancock Rd Quote

Hi Gary,

Here is the itemized quote for Hancock. Please send over the PO number when you can.

Thanks,

Russell Gellhause

Operations Manager



508 Clifton St Orlando, FL 32808

office: 407-253-4337 fax: 407-253-1342

Total Control Panel

<u>Login</u>

om Message Score: 50

From: rjgacme@yahoo.com

My Spam Blocking Level: Medium

Medium (75): Pass Low (90): Pass

Block this sender Block yahoo.com

This message was delivered because the content filter score did not exceed your filter level.

From:

Robert Rudd < r.rudd@aol.com>

Sent:

Wednesday, July 06, 2016 1:38 PM

To:

Koontz, Lori; Scott, Jimmy; Scott Smith; GBracken@Pospiechcontracting.com

Cc:

Hinton, Joseph; Marchese, Deborah; 'Jeff Begovich'; rrudd@tierraeng.com

Subject:

FPN: 435515-1-58-01, N Hancock Rd, DRAFT Certificate of Final Completion

Attachments:

DRAFT 07-06-2016_Final_Cert.doc; DRAFT 07-06-2016_Final_Cert.pdf

NAME OF PROJECT: North Hancock Road Extension Phase IIIA and IIIB

FPN: 435515-1-58-01

LAKE COUNTY PROJECT NUMBER: 2014-11

NAME OF CONTRACTOR: Pospiech Contracting, Inc. **SUBJECT:** DRAFT Certificate of Final Completion

DATE: July 6, 2016

FILE NO.: 11.2 (07-06-2016_DRAFT_Final_Cert)

All,

Find attached DRAFT Certificate of Final Completion for your review and comment. If found acceptable or after comment corrections / revisions are included certification will be published for execution / record.

Thanks,

Robert P. Rudd, P.E. Senior Project Engineer

TIERRA, INC.

591 Susan B. Britt Court | Winter Garden, Florida 34787 T 407-877-1354 | F 407-654-7347 | C 407-461-1564 www.tierraeng.com | rrudd@tierraeng.com geotechnical environmental materials engineering

NAME OF PROJECT: North Hancock Road Extension Phase IIIA and IIIB

FPN: 435515-1-58-01

LAKE COUNTY PROJECT NUMBER: 2014-11

NAME OF CONTRACTOR: Pospiech Contracting, Inc.

SUBJECT: Certificate of Final Completion

DATE: July 6, 2016

FILE NO.: 11.2 (07-06-2016 Final Cert)

This Certificate of Final Completion applies to all work under the Contract Documents.

All Site Work is hereby declared to be Finally Completed in accordance with the Contract Documents on:

July 1, 2016

Date of Certificate of Final Completion

Listed items are to be provided with the Final Application for Payment:

- 1. As-Built Plans;
- 2. Division Z Affidavit and Guarantee by General Contractor.

GUARANTEES AND WARRANTIES:

30. GUARANTEE

All work shall be guaranteed for eighteen (18) months after completion and acceptance of the work unless otherwise specified. The guarantees are to be construed as being supplemental in nature and in addition to any and all other remedies available to the County under the laws of the State of Florida.

31. WARRANTY

The Contractor shall obtain and assign to the County all express warranties given to the Contractor or any subcontractors by any material suppliers, equipment or fixtures to be incorporated into the Project. The Contractor warrants to the County that any materials and equipment furnished under the Contract Documents shall be new unless otherwise specified, and that all work shall be of good quality, free from all defects and in conformance with the Contract Documents. The Contractor further warrants to the County that all materials and equipment furnished under the Contract Documents shall be applied, installed, connected, erected, used, cleaned and conditioned in accordance with the instructions of the applicable manufacturers, fabricators, suppliers or processors except as otherwise provided for in the Contract Documents. Unless otherwise specified, if within eighteen (18) months after final completion and acceptance, any work is found to be defective or not in conformance with the Contract Documents, the Contractor shall correct it promptly after receipt of written notice from the County. The Contractor shall also be responsible for and pay for replacement or repair of adjacent materials or work which may be damaged as a result of such replacement or repair. These warranties are in addition to those implied warranties to which the County is entitled as a matter of law.

WARRANTY PERIOD:

Start Date of Guarantee and Warranty Period on July 1, 2016.

End Date of Guarantee and Warranty Period on December 31, 2107.

RESPONSIBILITIES:

The responsibilities between LCPW and Pospiech for security, operation, safety, maintenance, insurance and warranties and guarantees shall be as follows:

LCPW:

Responsible for normal security, operation, safety, maintenance, insurance upon Completion and Acceptance of the Work (July 1, 2016).

Pospiech Contracting, Inc.:

Responsible for Work constructed through Guarantee and Warranty period of 18 months (July 1, 2016 through December 31, 2017).

This Certification does not constitute an acceptance of Work not in accordance with the Contract Documents nor is it a release of Pospiech's obligation to complete the Work in accordance with the Contract Documents. Manufacturer's warranties are not addressed by this document.

Executed by Tierra, Inc. on July, 2016.		
By:(Authorized Signature)		
Pospiech Contracting, Inc. acknowledges this form	n on	, 2016:
By:(Authorized Signature)		
LCPW acknowledges this form on	, 2016:	
By:(Authorized Signature)		
Thanks,		
Robert P. Rudd, P.E. Senior Project Engineer TIERRA INC		

591 Susan B. Britt Court | Winter Garden, Florida 34787 T 407-877-1354 | F 407-654-7347 | C 407-461-1564 www.tierraeng.com | rrudd@tierraeng.com geotechnical environmental materials engineering

Samoch

From:

Robert Rudd < r.rudd@aol.com>

Sent:

Wednesday, July 06, 2016 8:31 PM

To:

Scott, Jimmy; Marchese, Deborah; Hinton, Joseph

Cc:

rrudd@tierraeng.com

Subject:

SKM_C364e16070613590

Attachments:

SKM_C364e16070613590.pdf; ATT00001.txt

ΑII,

Gary went ahead and signed cert and emailed. I have signed cert and forwarded.

Let me know if all is acceptable.

Marked up using iAnnotate PDF on my iPad

NAME OF PROJECT: North Hancock Road Extension Phase IIIA and IIIB

FPN: 435515-1-58-01

LAKE COUNTY PROJECT NUMBER: 2014-11
NAME OF CONTRACTOR: Pospiech Contracting, Inc.

SUBJECT: Certificate of Final Completion

DATE: July 6, 2016

FILE NO.: 11.2 (07-06-2016_Final_Cert)

This Certificate of Final Completion applies to all work under the Contract Documents.

All Site Work is hereby declared to be Finally Completed in accordance with the Contract Documents on:

July 1, 2016

Date of Certificate of Final Completion

Listed items are to be provided with the Final Application for Payment:

- 1. As-Built Plans;
- 2. Division Z Affidavit and Guarantee by General Contractor.

GUARANTEES AND WARRANTIES:

30. GUARANTEE

All work shall be guaranteed for eighteen (18) months after completion and acceptance of the work unless otherwise specified. The guarantees are to be construed as being supplemental in nature and in addition to any and all other remedies available to the County under the laws of the State of Florida.

31. WARRANTY

The Contractor shall obtain and assign to the County all express warranties given to the Contractor or any subcontractors by any material suppliers, equipment or fixtures to be incorporated into the Project. The Contractor warrants to the County that any materials and equipment furnished under the Contract Documents shall be new unless otherwise spacified, and that all work shall be of good quality, free from all defects and in conformance with the Contract Documents. The Contractor further warrants to the County that all materials and equipment furnished under the Contract Documents shall be applied, installed, connected, erected, used, cleaned and conditioned in accordance with the instructions of the applicable manufacturers, fabricators, suppliers or processors except as otherwise provided for in the Contract Documents. Unless otherwise specified, if within eighteen (18) months after final completion and acceptance, any work is found to be defective or not in conformance with the Contract Documents, the Contractor shall correct it promptly after receipt of written notice from the County. The Contractor shall also be responsible for and pay for replacement or repair. These warrantes are in addition to those implied warranties to which the County is entitled as a matter of law.

WARRANTY PERIOD:

Start Date of Guarantee and Warranty Period on July 1, 2016.

End Date of Guarantee and Warranty Period on December 31, 2107.

RESPONSIBILITIES:

The responsibilities between LCPW and Pospiech for security, operation, safety, maintenance, insurance and warranties and guarantees shall be as follows:

LCPW:

Responsible for normal security, operation, safety, maintenance, insurance upon Completion and Acceptance of the Work (July 1, 2016).

Pospiech Contracting, Inc.:

Responsible for Work constructed through Guarantee and Warranty period of 18 months (July 1, 2016 through December 31, 2017).

This Certification does not constitute an acceptance of Work not in accordance with the Contract Documents nor is it a release of Pospiech's obligation to complete the Work in accordance with the Contract Documents. Manufacturer's warranties are not addressed by this document.

Executed by Tierra, Inc. on July 6, 2016.		
Authorized Signature)	984 9	
Posplech Contracting, Inc. acknowledges this form on _	34	<u></u>
By: Lary Z. Znowker (Authorized Signature)	(·
LCPW acknowledges this form on	2016:	
By:(Authorized Signature)		
(x struct 1 plus structure of the fill style style Co.)		

Thanks,

Robert P. Rudd, P.E. Senior Project Engineer

TIERRA, INC.

591 Susan B. Britt Court | Winter Garden, Florida 34787 T 407-877-1354 | F 407-654-7347 | C 407-461-1564 www.tierraeng.com | rrudd@tierraeng.com geotechnical environmental materials engineering

From:

Robert Rudd <rrudd@tierraeng.com>

Sent:

Wednesday, July 06, 2016 11:43 AM

To:

Koontz, Lori; Scott, Jimmy; Hinton, Joseph; ssmith@pospiechcontracting.com;

gbracken@pospiechcontracting.com

Cc:

Jeffrey Begovich; R.rudd@aol.com; Marchese, Deborah; Dietz, Denis; Globig, James

Subject:

FW: N Hancock Rd, Flashing Beacons are Installed

All,

Beacons have been accepted as complete with no adjustments or corrections required. Date of N Hancock Road Project Final Completion noted as July 1, 2016. I will draft Final Completion Certification and email for review and comment.

Gary,

Please confirm that As-Builts includes Beacons locations.

Thanks,

Robert Rudd Tierra, Inc.

From: Globig, James [jglobig@lakecountyfl.gov] Sent: Wednesday, July 06, 2016 11:31 AM

To: Robert Rudd; Gary Bracken; Hinton, Joseph; Scott, Jimmy; Chris Gallagher (c.gallagher@tcd-usa.com)

Cc: <u>SSmith@pospiechcontracting.com</u>; Koontz, Lori; Jeffrey Begovich; Dietz, Denis; <u>R.rudd@aol.com</u>; Kirkland, Alan

Subject: RE: N Hancock Rd, Flashing Beacons are Installed

Robert

Completed the construction inspection on the RRFB's all was fine.

We also increased the flash time to 37 seconds.

JHG

----Original Message-----

From: Robert Rudd [mailto:rrudd@tierraeng.com]

Sent: Tuesday, July 5, 2016 3:22 PM

To: Gary Bracken <gbracken59@icloud.com>; Hinton, Joseph <jhinton@lakecountyfl.gov>; Scott, Jimmy

<JScott@lakecountyfl.gov>

Cc: <u>SSmith@pospiechcontracting.com</u>; Koontz, Lori <<u>LKoontz@lakecountyfl.gov</u>>; Jeffrey Begovich

< ibegovich@tierraeng.com >; Dietz, Denis < DDietz@lakecountyfl.gov >; Globig, James < iglobig@lakecountyfl.gov >;

R.rudd@aol.com; Kirkland, Alan akirkland@lakecountyfl.gov

Subject: RE: N Hancock Rd, Flashing Beacons are Installed

ΑII,

I understand that Traffic Operations have yet to make formal inspection of Beacons. I was on-site today and beacons appeared to be working properly. If no items are noted for correction or adjustment by Traffic Operations inspection

then work would be considered as Finally Completed on July 1, 2016. If adjustments / corrections are required then Final Completion would on date that such items are noted as complete.

Jim Globig with Traffic Operations was also on site today. He noted that he would schedule inspection ASAP. Jim to email results of inspection to all. He also noted that present crossing timing for beacons is at 35 seconds. From measurement of crossing distance timing should be around 38 seconds. He informed he would get with Engineering for recommendation to leave as is or to modify timing. Timing change would be an operations issue not an acceptance item so Final Completion should not subject to same.

I will prepare Final Completion Certification form for execution. Once date is confirmed I will publish same.

Thanks,

Robert Rudd Tierra, Inc.

From: Gary Bracken [gbracken59@icloud.com]

Sent: Friday, July 01, 2016 9:07 AM

To: Joseph Hinton; jscott@lakecountyfl.gov; rrudd@aol.com; Robert Rudd

Cc: <u>SSmith@pospiechcontracting.com</u> Subject: Flashing Beacons are Installed

Sent from my iPhone

Hancock

From:

Chris Gallagher <c.gallagher@tcd-usa.com>

Sent:

Friday, July 01, 2016 9:08 AM

To:

Scott, Jimmy; GBracken@pospiechcontracting.com; Robert Rudd (rrudd@tierraeng.com)

Cc:

Hinton, Joseph; Marchese, Deborah; Carlotta Paryika (c.partyka@tcd-usa.com)

(c.partyka@tcd-usa.com); Dietz, Denis; Globig, James; Schneider, Fred; Wilson, Kathy;

Kirkland, Alan

Subject:

RE: RRFB Info / 15017

The four RRFB's are installed and operational as of this morning. We programmed 35 seconds of walk / flashing /operational time into them and if it needs to be adjusted there are instructions on the inside of the solar panel door to make the change. I have also attached a link for the assembly on any other info you may need.

http://carmanah.com/traffic/products/r920-solar-rectangular-rapid-flashing-beacon-rrfb

Let me know if you guys need anything else.

Thanks Chris

----Original Message----

From: Scott, Jimmy [mailto:JScott@lakecountyfl.gov]

Sent: Tuesday, May 24, 2016 8:37 AM

To: Chris Gallagher; GBracken@pospiechcontracting.com; Robert Rudd (rrudd@tierraeng.com)

Cc: Hinton, Joseph; Marchese, Deborah; Carlotta Paryika (c.partyka@tcd-usa.com) (c.partyka@tcd-usa.com); Dietz,

Denis; Globig, James

Subject: RE: RRFB Info / 15017

Chris,

Sounds like what is ordered is what we are looking for.

Thanks.

----Original Message-----

From: Chris Gallagher [mailto:c.gallagher@tcd-usa.com]

Sent: Monday, May 23, 2016 6:49 PM

To: Scott, Jimmy <JScott@lakecountyfl.gov>; GBracken@pospiechcontracting.com; Robert Rudd (rrudd@tierraeng.com) <rrudd@tierraeng.com>

Cc: Hinton, Joseph <jhinton@lakecountyfl.gov>; Marchese, Deborah <DMarchese@lakecountyfl.gov>; Carlotta Paryika (c.partyka@tcd-usa.com) (c.partyka@tcd-usa.com) <c.partyka@tcd-usa.com>; Dietz, Denis <DDietz@lakecountyfl.gov>; Globig, James <jglobig@lakecountyfl.gov>

Subject: RE: RRFB Info / 15017

Terry,

I meant to let you know that the foundations and grounding where installed for these locations last week.

Thanks Chris

----Original Message----

From: Chris Gallagher

Sent: Monday, May 23, 2016 5:23 PM

To: 'Scott, Jimmy'; GBracken@pospiechcontracting.com; Robert Rudd (rrudd@tierraeng.com)

Cc: Hinton, Joseph; Marchese, Deborah; Carlotta Paryika (c.partyka@tcd-usa.com) (c.partyka@tcd-usa.com)

Subject: RE: RRFB Info / 15017

Terry,

The bull dog unit is a part of the item chosen and the cost submitted to the County.

Thanks Chris

----Original Message-----

From: Scott, Jimmy [mailto:JScott@lakecountyfl.gov]

Sent: Monday, May 23, 2016 3:02 PM

To: Chris Gallagher; GBracken@pospiechcontracting.com; Robert Rudd (rrudd@tierraeng.com)

Cc: Hinton, Joseph; Marchese, Deborah

Subject: FW: RRFB Info / 15017

Chris/ Gary,

Fred is back and has asked a question about the pad's, see below let me know what you think. Thanks.

----Original Message-----From: Schneider, Fred

Sent: Monday, May 23, 2016 2:52 PM To: Scott, Jimmy <JScott@lakecountyfl.gov>

Subject: RE: RRFB Info / 15017

The bulldog button with LED and two tone beep. Should be fine. We don't need an audible voice. That's a lot less cost right?

Thank you,

Fred

----Original Message----

From: Scott, Jimmy

Sent: Monday, May 23, 2016 2:23 PM

To: Schneider, Fred <FSchneider@lakecountyfl.gov>

Subject: FW: RRFB Info / 15017

Fred,

Just realized you were not copied on this. Please review, it seems to me that this would be what we are looking for. Let me know your thoughts.

Thanks.

----Original Message-----

From: Chris Gallagher [mailto:c.gallagher@tcd-usa.com]

Sent: Wednesday, May 18, 2016 8:08 AM

To: Scott, Jimmy <JScott@lakecountyfl.gov>

Cc: Robert Rudd <rrudd@tierraeng.com>; GBracken@pospiechcontracting.com; Kirkland, Alan

<akirkland@lakecountyfl.gov>; Koontz, Lori <LKoontz@lakecountyfl.gov>; Hinton, Joseph <jhinton@lakecountyfl.gov>;

Marchese, Deborah < DMarchese@lakecountyfl.gov>; 'Scott Smith' (ssmith@pospiechcontracting.com)

<ssmith@pospiechcontracting.com>; Jeffrey Begovich <jbegovich@tierraeng.com>; Dietz, Denis

<DDietz@lakecountyfl.gov>; Globig, James <jglobig@lakecountyfl...gov>; Carlotta Paryika (c.partyka@tcd-usa.com)

(c.partyka@tcd-usa.com) < c..partyka@tcd-usa.com>

Subject: RE: RRFB Info / 15017

Terry,

The bulldog button gives an LED indication that you've pushed the button and a two-tone beep for this type of unit. The audible ped button you can use a standard voice message that will last the duration of the programmed time to cross.

Thanks Chris

----Original Message----

From: Scott, Jimmy [mailto:JScott@lakecountyfl.gov]

Sent: Wednesday, May 18, 2016 8:03 AM

To: Chris Gallagher

Cc: Robert Rudd; GBracken@pospiechcontracting.com; Kirkland, Alan; Koontz, Lori; Hinton, Joseph; Marchese, Deborah;

'Scott Smith' (ssmith@pospiechcontracting.com); Jeffrey Begovich; Dietz, Denis; Globig, James; Carlotta Paryika

(c.partyka@tcd-usa.com) (c.partyka@tcd-usa.com)

Subject: RE: RRFB Info / 15017

Chris,

I want to be sure I'm clear on this. What we have on order right now will beep when the button is pushed and will only beep for a few seconds with the lights continuing to flash. The quote below will provide an audible beep for the entire duration of the lights flashing.

Thanks for all your help with this.

----Original Message-----

From: Chris Gallagher [mailto:c.gallagher@tcd-usa.com]

Sent: Tuesday, May 17, 2016 6:49 PM

To: Scott, Jimmy <JScott@lakecountyfl.gov>

Cc: Robert Rudd <rrudd@tierraeng.com>; GBracken@pospiechcontracting.com; Kirkland, Alan

<akirkland@lakecountyfl.gov>; Koontz, Lori <LKoontz@lakecountyfl.gov>; Hinton, Joseph <jhinton@lakecountyfl.gov>;

Marchese, Deborah < DMarchese@lakecountyfl.gov>; 'Scott Smith' (ssmith@pospiechcontracting.com)

<ssmith@pospiechcontracting.com>; Jeffrey Begovich <jbegovich@tierraeng.com>; Dietz, Denis

<DDietz@lakecountyfl.gov>; Globig, James <jglobig@lakecountyfl....gov>; Carlotta Paryika (c.partyka@tcd-usa.com)

(c.partyka@tcd-usa.com) <c..partyka@tcd-usa.com>

Subject: RE: RRFB Info / 15017

Terry,

The audible pushbutton additional direct material cost is \$2,200.18 each for a total of \$8,800.72. Let us know if you want these units or of you prefer to stick with the bulldog style buttons originally quoted.

Thanks Chris

----Original Message-----From: Chris Gallagher

Sent: Monday, May 16, 2016 6:19 PM

To: 'Scott, Jimmy'

Cc: Robert Rudd; GBracken@pospiechcontracting.com; Kirkland, Alan; Koontz, Lori; Hinton, Joseph; Marchese, Deborah;

'Scott Smith' (ssmith@pospiechcontracting.com); Jeffrey Begovich; Dietz, Denis; Globig, James; Carlotta Paryika

(c.partyka@tcd-usa.com) (c.partyka@tcd-usa.com)

Subject: RE: RRFB Info / 15017

Will do Terry!

Thanks Chris

----Original Message----

From: Scott, Jimmy [mailto:JScott@lakecountyfl.gov]

Sent: Monday, May 16, 2016 4:24 PM

To: Chris Gallagher

Cc: Robert Rudd; GBracken@pospiechcontracting.com; Kirkland, Alan; Koontz, Lori; Hinton, Joseph; Marchese, Deborah;

'Scott Smith' (ssmith@pospiechcontracting.com); Jeffrey Begovich; Dietz, Denis; Globig, James; Carlotta Paryika

(c.partyka@tcd-usa.com) (c.partyka@tcd-usa.com)

Subject: Re: RRFB Info / 15017

Yes, please ask and let us know so we can take it to Fred.

Thanks

Terry Scott, Lake County Public Works

On May 16, 2016, at 3:56 PM, Chris Gallagher <c.gallagher@tcd-usa.com<mailto:c.gallagher@tcd-usa.com>> wrote:

Terry,

Not a part of the APL item of the RRFB. I can ask the manufacturer if an audible ped button will work with these units if you would like.

Thanks Chris

From: Scott, Jimmy [mailto:JScott@lakecountyfl.gov]

Sent: Monday, May 16, 2016 3:17 PM

To: Chris Gallagher; Robert Rudd; GBracken@pospiechcontracting.com<mailto:GBracken@pospiechcontracting.com>;

Kirkland, Alan

Cc: Koontz, Lori; Hinton, Joseph; Marchese, Deborah; 'Scott Smith'

(ssmith@pospiechcontracting.com<mailto:ssmith@pospiechcontracting.com>); Jeffrey Begovich; Dietz, Denis; Globig,

James; Carlotta Paryika (c.partyka@tcd-usa.com<mailto:c.partyka@tcd-usa.com>) (c.partyka@tcd-

usa.com<mailto:c.partyka@tcd-usa.com>)

Subject: RE: RRFB Info / 15017

Chris,

Does it have a continuous beep until the lights quit flashing?

From: Chris Gallagher [mailto:c.gallagner@tcd-usa.com]

Sent: Monday, May 16, 2016 2:07 PM

To: Robert Rudd <rrudd@tierraeng.com<mailto:rrudd@tierraeng.com>>;

GBracken@pospiechcontracting.com<mailto:GBracken@pospiechcontracting.com>

Cc: Koontz, Lori < LKoontz@lakecountyfl.gov < mailto: LKoontz@lakecountyfl.gov >>; Scott, Jimmy

<JScott@lakecountyfl.gov<mailto:JScott@lakecountyfl.gov>>; Hinton, Joseph

<jhinton@lakecountyfl.gov<mailto:jhinton@lakecountyfl.gov>>; Marchese, Deborah

<DMarchese@lakecountyfl.gov<mailto:DMarchese@lakecountyfl.gov>>; 'Scott Smith'

(ssmith@pospiechcontracting.com<mailto:ssmith@pospiechcontracting.com>)

<ssmith@pospiechcontracting.com<mailto:ssmith@pospiechcontracting.com>>; Jeffrey Begovich

<jbegovich@tierraeng.com<mailto:jbegovich@tierraeng.com>>; Dietz, Denis

<DDietz@lakecountyfl.gov<mailto:DDietz@lakecountyfl.gov>>; Globig, James

<jglobig@lakecountyfl.gov<mailto:jglobig@lakecountyfl.gov>>; Carlotta Paryika (c.partyka@tcd-

usa.com<mailto:c.partyka@tcd-usa.com>) (c.partyka@tcd-usa.com<mailto:c.partyka@tcd-usa.com>) <c.partyka@tcd-usa.com

usa.com<mailto:c.partyka@tcd-usa.com>>

Subject: RE: RRFB Info / 15017

When you push the button it gives an LED indication that you've pushed the button and a two-tone beep for this type of unit (per what I am being told from the manufactures rep). Let me know if this will work for you and or if you need anything else.

Thanks Chris

From: Robert Rudd [mailto:rrudd@tierraeng.com]

Sent: Friday, May 13, 2016 2:08 PM

To: GBracken@pospiechcontracting.com<mailto:GBracken@pospiechcontracting.com>

Cc: Koontz, Lori (LKoontz@lakecountyfl.gov<mailto:LKoontz@lakecountyfl.gov>);

jscott@lakecountyfl.gov<mailto:jscott@lakecountyfl.gov>;

jhinton@lakecountyfl.gov<mailto:jhinton@lakecountyfl.gov>:

DMarchese@lakecountyfl.gov<mailto:DMarchese@lakecountyfl.gov>; 'Scott Smith'

(ssmith@pospiechcontracting.com<mailto:ssmith@pospiechcontracting.com>); Jeffrey Begovich; Chris Gallagher

Subject: FW: RRFB Info

Gary,

See email concerning RRFB's. Same are acceptable as presently proposed. Proceed with installation of same as soon as RRFB's are available. Provide email notice when RRFB's are received and scheduled for delivery and installation.

Additionally, with RRFB's questions resolution please finalize CO-03 support documents submittal so that same can be processed.

Thanks,

Robert Rudd Tierra, Inc.

From: Scott, Jimmy [mailto:JScott@lakecountyfl.gov]

Sent: Friday, May 13, 2016 2:00 PM

To: Robert Rudd; Gary Bracken; 'Chris Gallagher'

Cc: Hinton, Joseph; Schneider, Fred; Kirkland, Alan; Marchese, Deborah

Subject: RE: RRFB Info

Robert/ Gary,

Fred has agreed to go with the 4 RRFB's as ordered. He asked if the beacons made some sort of audible chirp/beep sound. I reached out to Chris Gallagher to find out and he is supposed to let me know early next week if this is possible.

From: Robert Rudd [mailto:rrudd@tierraeng.com]

Sent: Friday, May 13, 2016 11:50 AM

To: Scott, Jimmy <JScott@lakecountyfl.gov<mailto:JScott@lakecountyfl.gov>> Cc: Hinton, Joseph <jhinton@lakecountyfl.gov<mailto:jhinton@lakecountyfl.gov>>

Subject: RE: RRFB Info

Terry,

N Hancock Rd is a divided highway. Lanes NB and SB are separated by a median. Lanes are Uni-directional. From information provided devices would be one sided. See following System Configuration section of the product information data.

<image001.png>

From what I can tell system has been priced correctly from data provided. Let me know if Pospiech needs to price system as Bi-directional Configuration.

Thanks,

Robert Rudd Tierra, Inc.

From: Scott, Jimmy [mailto:JScott@lakecountyfl..gov<mailto:JScott@lakecountyfl.gov>]

Sent: Friday, May 13, 2016 11:21 AM

To: Robert Rudd Subject: FW: RRFB Info

This is where I sent to you and Scott, is this what was ordered?

From: Scott, Jimmy

Sent: Monday, March 21, 2016 8:10 AM

To: Robert Rudd (rrudd@tierraeng.com<mailto:rrudd@tierraeng.com>) <rrudd@tierraeng.com<mailto:rrudd@tierraeng.com>>; 'Scott Smith'

<ssmith@pospiechcontracting.com<mailto:ssmith@pospiechcontracting.com>>

Cc: Hinton, Joseph <jhinton@lakecountyfl.gov<mailto:jhinton@lakecountyfl.gov>>; Marchese, Deborah

<DMarchese@lakecountyfl.gov<mailto:DMarchese@lakecountyfl.gov>>

Subject: FW: RRFB Info

Scott,

Below is some additional information to go with the CO.

Thanks.

From: Dietz, Denis

Sent: Friday, March 18, 2016 2:21 PM

To: Scott, Jimmy <JScott@lakecountyfl.gov<mailto:JScott@lakecountyfl.gov>>

Cc: Kirkland, Alan <akirkland@lakecountyfl.gov<mailto:akirkland@lakecountyfl.gov>>

Subject: FW: RRFB Info

Info for the RRFB Rectangular Rapid Fire Beacons.

Fred wanted bi-directional beacons on all the units.

Solar powered.

Ability to activate all beacons from any one push button. Usually uses radio controlled instead of hard wired.

Installed on a breakaway usually a T-base/aluminum base bolted to anchor bolts.

The R920 does all of this. Other brands may also. As long as the units are on the APL.

Thanks,
Denis Dietz
Supervisor
Lake County Traffic Operations
28127 CR 561
Tavares, FL 32778
352-742-1766
ddietz@lakecountyfl.gov<mailto:ddietz@lakecountyfl.gov>

From: Dietz, Denis

Sent: Tuesday, March 01, 2016 6:29 AM

To: Schneider, Fred; Schneider, Fred; Kirkland, Alan; Lynch, Seth

Cc: Globig, James Subject: RRFB Info

Please see the attached cut sheet and two quotes for the RRFB. There are two versions. One with a single light bar for each direction and one with back to back light bars. For N. Hancock Rd, with the median assemblies, the single sided light bar would probably be best. The TCS quote mistakenly added sales tax...

Thanks,	
Denis	

EEO COMPLIANCE STATEMENT: Traffic Control Devices, Inc., does not discriminate on the grounds of race, color, religion, sex, national origin, age or disability in the selection and retention of subcontractors, including procurement of materials and leases of equipment.

EEO COMPLIANCE STATEMENT: Traffic Control Devices, Inc., does not discriminate on the grounds of race, color, religion, sex, national origin, age or disability in the selection and retention of subcontractors, including procurement of materials and leases of equipment.